PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7188226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO SERPA	02/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOD MACHINERY SALES, INC.	
Street Address:	7020 WEST SUNNYVIEW AVENUE	
City:	VISALIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93291	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17524397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526592

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-00570USCN2/LD-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=070117-00570USCN2_Assignment#page1.tif source=070117-00570USCN2_Assignment#page2.tif source=070117-00570USCN2_Assignment#page3.tif

507141382 PATENT REEL: 059066 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to Fernando Serpa, an individual having an address in Visalia, California, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to Food Machinery Sales, Inc., d/b/a Serpa Packaging Solutions, a California corporation having a place of business at 7020 West Sunnyview Avenue, Visalia, California 93291 (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and in any and all other applications thereon, any and all patent(s) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or patent(s), as well as any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications filed therefrom, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as it or they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with filing of the aforementioned application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any derivation proceeding that may be instituted concerning the aforementioned patent or application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof, and to reasonably cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining evidence and going forward with such proceeding.

The undersigned hereby represents, on an individual basis, that he has the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

[Signature page and Schedule A follow]

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of February __1__, 2021.

FUNANDO SUPA

GENERASSON SIF241E

Fernando Serpa

[Schedule A follows]

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 10,427,899, issued October 1, 2019, and filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/796,714, entitled "High Speed Automated Feeding System and Methods of Using the Same" on October 27, 2017 by sole inventor Fernando Serpa.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/589,142, entitled "High Speed Automated Feeding System and Methods of Using the Same" and filed on October 1, 2019 by sole inventor Fernando Serpa.
- 3. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/413,679, entitled "High Speed Automated Insert Feeding System" and filed on October 27, 2016 by sole inventor Fernando M. Serpa.
- 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/US17/58893, entitled "High Speed Automated Feeding System and Methods of Using the Same" and filed on October 27, 2017 by sole inventor Fernando Serpa.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059066 FRAME: 0120